PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7410306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS HEEDE	06/24/2022
OLIVER KUTTER	06/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH
Street Address:	PROFKÜNTSCHER-STRASSE 1-5
City:	SCHÖNKIRCHEN/KIEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	24232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17629237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKMAKO 3.3F-054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - Inventors to Stryker Trauma#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors to Stryker Trauma#page2.tif

PATENT 507363383 REEL: 060368 FRAME: 0519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. TRAUMA 3.3F-937

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

***************************************	(by Invento	373	
WHEREAS, I Andreas Heede ("Assignor") residing at Op do Ko	ppel 51, Meum		rented certain new and usoful
improvements in: Tranna Ultrasound Reduction Device ("the In	vention")		
[] for which a patent application was filed on("the Application of the Applicat	, in the countrion")	y of	Application Number
[] for which a patent application for the country of		was executed by me on	("the Application")
[X] for which an International Patent Application was filed of <u>America</u> ("the Application")	on January 21.3	2022, as <u>17/629,237,</u> designating t	he country/region of United States
AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to <u>Stryker Trauma</u> <u>Küntscher-Strasse</u> 1-5, <u>Schönkirchen/Kiel</u> , Germany, 24232 CA Invention and the Application;	GmbH, an ent vssignee"), and	ity organized under the laws of Q Assignee wishes to sequire, the	estimenty having an address of: Frof., entire right, title and interest to the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignce as of the foregoing feation any portion thereof has already been assigned by Assignee, nume pro time, as of the applicable date(s) of such preto the Invention and the Application and all original, divisions applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America a and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successor benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authority. Assignce, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the Assigniter all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-quasignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate Invention, whenever reposted, to testify in any interferences of patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for home and paid by Assignee.	thing date, and gnor, Assignor eviously assignate, continuation and all other color parts of the Paris Colors, assigns as and the Patent zed and requestignor does her part, reissue as to Assigner or other legal per all rightful or said improver	Assignee hereby accepts, the enti- hereby confirms having sold, as ment, for the United States of Am s, continuation-in-part, substitute unities for the Invention, includin, pursuant to any law or treaty, an invention and the European Petent laims for damages by reason of pa and legal representatives, and inchi- t Office officials in foreign count ted to issue all patents on said imp aby agree and covenant without it and other applications for Letters its representatives all facts know proceedings in which the Applicat aths, and to do generally everyth ments in all countries, the expense	the right, title and interest, and to the signed, transferred and set over to terica and all other countries, in and or release applications and patents g without limitation all applications it all rights under any International t Convention and the corresponding at infringement with the right to see ding the right to claim such priority tries as are duly authorized by the province of the covernments or resulting therefrom to urther remuneration, to execute and a Patent on the Invention and all m to the undersigned respecting the tion and any related applications or hing necessary to aid Assignee, its a incident to said applications to be
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and the Application when known. I hereby also declare that I agree that Assignee.	the Assignee n		
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	Electronically algoed by: Roben J. Leo	20220
84. <u>Aller Alde</u>	8v: 192	Reason: Eagrove this document Date: Jun 24, 2022 08:11 EDT	1840
Printed: Andreas Heede		bert J. Leonard III	and the state of t
Title:		Agent	
Dute: 01 116 614 2022	Date: 24.11		

TRADMA 9989 - Inventor Andreas Heede to Steykor Ymmus Gmidd, DCK:

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

HAVE DIVERSE	(by Inventor)	VARZI V K	
WHEREAS, I <u>Oliver Kutter</u> ("Assignor") residing at <u>Dengler S</u> improvements in: <u>Trauma Ultrasound Reduction Device</u> ("the I	Str. 2A, Bad Krozingen, 79189,	Germany, have inv	vented certain new and useful
[] for which a patent application was filed on("the Applic	, in the country of		Application Number
[] for which a patent application for the country of	was execut	ed by me on	("the Application")
[X] for which an International Patent Application was file of America ("the Application")	d on <u>January 21,2022</u> , as <u>17/62</u>	9.237, designating	the country/region of <u>United States</u>
AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Stryker Traum Küntscher-Strasse 1-5, Schönkirchen/Kiel, Germany, 24232 ('nvention and the Application;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, to assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee as of the foregoing extent any portion thereof has already been assigned by Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as of the applicable date(s) of such poor the Invention and the Application and all original, division applied for or granted therefor in the United States of American and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and or and collect the same for its own use and the use of its succorresponding to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby author Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Adeliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inssignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate the number of the property of the stifty in any interferences to the patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, massignees as assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection from and paid by Assignee.	g filing date, and Assignee here signor. Assignor hereby confinence outlines a signor hereby confinence outlines and all other countries for the the Application pursuant to arrive and all other countries for the the Application pursuant to arrive and including all claims for damages and the Patent Office officiorized and requested to issue all ssignor does hereby agree and appart, reissue and other applies to Assignee or its representation of the proceedings in the all rightful oaths, and to design the configuration of the rightful oaths, and to design the configuration of the rightful oaths, and to design the configuration of the	by accepts, the entropy and a compared by accepts, the entropy and a compared by law or treaty, at the European Pater ages by reason of patentatives, and includes in foreign compatents on said improvement without ications for Letter tives all facts know which the Application generally every	ire right, title and interest, and to the assigned, transferred and set over to merica and all other countries, in and a or reissue applications and patents my without limitation all applications and all rights under any International at Convention and the corresponding ast infringement with the right to sue uding the right to claim such priority ntries as are duly authorized by the approvements or resulting therefrom to further remuneration, to execute and as Patent on the Invention and all with to the undersigned respecting the ation and any related applications or thing necessary to aid Assignee, its
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and the Application when known. I hereby also declare that I agree the Assignee.			
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE		
By:Olar life Hear	By: Printed: Robert J. Leonan	Electronically signed by: Hobert J. Leans Reason, Lapprove lins Gramment Date: Jun 24, 2022 09:14 EDT	e6 II
Printed: Oliver Kutter	Printed: Robert J. Leonar	III E	
Fitle: Dr. rernat.	Title: IP Agent		

Date: 24JUN2022

TRAUMA 9989 - Inventor Oliver Kutter to Stryker Trauma GmbH DCC

PATENT REEL: 060368 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 06/30/2022

Date: March 29, 2022